TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM851572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900810359

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthx, Inc.		12/29/2021	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zipari, Inc.
Street Address:	9225 Priority Way W Dr
Internal Address:	#100
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46240
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75557144	HEALTHX
Serial Number:	86477751	HEALTHX
Serial Number:	88068009	HEALTHX
Serial Number:	88068255	HX
Serial Number:	88619221	HEALTHX OXP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.862.3135

Email: barbara.siepka@kirkland.com

Barbara M. Siepka **Correspondent Name:** 300 North LaSalle Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50182-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara M. Siepka

SIGNATURE:	/Barbara M. Siepka/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023		
Total Attachments: 11	Total Attachments: 11		
source=Zipari Inc. (DE) TM Charter with	Affidavit#page1.tif		
source=Zipari Inc. (DE) TM Charter with	Affidavit#page2.tif		
source=Zipari Inc. (DE) TM Charter with	Affidavit#page3.tif		
source=Zipari Inc. (DE) TM Charter with	Affidavit#page4.tif		
source=Zipari Inc. (DE) TM Charter with	Affidavit#page5.tif		
source=Zipari Inc. (DE) TM Charter with	Affidavit#page6.tif		
source=Zipari Inc. (DE) TM Charter with	Affidavit#page7.tif		
source=Zipari Inc. (DE) TM Charter with	Affidavit#page8.tif		
source=Zipari Inc. (DE) TM Charter with	Affidavit#page9.tif		
source=Zipari Inc. (DE) TM Charter with	Affidavit#page10.tif		
source=Zipari Inc. (DE) TM Charter with	Affidavit#page11.tif		



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ZIPARI, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 2:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2014, AT 11:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2014, AT 4:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2016, AT 7:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 8:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 9:36 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 204365082

Date: 10-12-23

Delaware The First State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 6:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT 2:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 9:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT WITHOUT APPOINTMENT, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 9:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 12:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 3:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 11 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 3:48 O'CLOCK P.M.



5630020 8100H SR# 20233722373 Authentication: 204365082 Date: 10-12-23





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 11:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "ZIPARI, INC.".

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

5630020 8100H SR# 20233722373

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julion in Bulant, Security of State

Authentication: 204365082

Date: 10-12-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:48 PM 12/30/2021
FILED 03:48 PM 12/30/2021
SR 20214268986 - File Number 5630020

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HEALTHX ACQUISITION CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

ZIPARI, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

In accordance with the provisions of Title 8, §251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Zipari, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), desiring to merge Healthx Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with and into itself (the "Merger"), pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Zipari, Inc.

Delaware

Healthx Acquisition Corporation

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of the date hereof (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 and Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger and the name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is Zipari, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, 45 Main Street, Brooklyn, NY 11201, and a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SIXTH: The Merger shall be effective at 11:03 pm ET on December 31, 2021.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger of the constituent corporations, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Merger this 29th day of December, 2021.

ZIPARI, INC.

By: Mark Mathan

Name: Mark Nathar

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:48 PM 12/30/2021
FILED 03:48 PM 12/30/2021
SR 20214268822 - File Number 5630020

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HEALTHX, INC.

(an Indiana corporation)

WITH AND INTO

ZIPARI, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

In accordance with the provisions of Title 8, §252 of the
General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Zipari, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), desiring to merge Healthx, Inc., an Indiana corporation (the "Non-Surviving Corporation"), with and into itself (the "Merger"), pursuant to the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Zipari, Inc.

Delaware

Healthx, Inc.

Indiana

SECOND: The total number of shares which the Non-Surviving Corporation is authorized to issue is Thirty Two Million Five Hundred Thousand (32,500,000) shares, no par value per share. These shares are broken out into three (2) classes of capital:

- (a) Twenty Million (20,000,000) shares of Class A Common Stock;
- (b) Five Million (5,000,000) shares of Class B Common Stock; and
- (c) Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand (7,500,000) shares of Preferred Stock.

THIRD: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of the date hereof (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 and Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger and the name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is Zipari, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, 45 Main St, Brooklyn, NY 11201, and a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall be effective at 11:00 pm ET on December 31, 2021.

* * * * *

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger of the constituent corporations, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed

of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto signed this

Certificate of Merger this 29th day of December, 2021.

ZIPARI, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Mark Mathan

Name: Mark Nathan

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF HEALTHX, INC.

I, Barbara M. Siepka, being an authorized representative of Zipari, Inc. and hereby state and certify the following:

- 1. HealthX, Inc. filed a Certificate of Merger with and into Zipari, Inc. effective December 31, 2021.
- 2. A true and accurate copy of the Certificate of Merger filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware is attached hereto.
- 3. All ownership rights and interest in the trademark applications/registrations previously owned by HealthX, Inc. described on Exhibit A attached hereto is now vested to Zipari, Inc.
- 4. You are hereby requested and authorized to record the change of ownership as indicated above and in the attached document.

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

By: /Barbara M. Siepka/ Name: Barbara M. Siepka

Title: Paralegal

Date: November 7, 2023

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
HEALTHX	75557144	Sept. 21, 1998
HEALTHX	86477751	Dec. 11, 2014
HEALTHX	88068009	Aug. 7, 2018
HX	88068255	Aug. 7, 2018
HEALTHX OXP	88619221	Sept. 17, 2019